
COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on October 28, 2024 at 11.35 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since 21st October 2024] 

Covid-19 Vaccination as on:19 June 2024, 08:00 IST: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,861 (00,009↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 21st 

October Total 

Change since 

21st October 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

21st October 

2024 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326365   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0 1 ↓ 738222 1 ↑ 8038   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99575   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 0 1 ↓ 1174421 1 ↑ 14205   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 8 3 ↓ 2016993 8 ↑ 26701   

10 Goa 0   259692   4014   

11 Gujarat 10 1 ↑ 1281658   11101   

12 Haryana 0 1 ↓ 1068410 1 ↑ 10787   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318873   4247   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477406   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 4 5 ↓ 4057064 13 ↑ 40410   

17 Kerala*** 51 2 ↓ 6848915 53 ↑ 72134   

18 Ladakh 0   29457   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0   1046046   10787   

21 Maharashtra 3 1 ↓ 8029754 4 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137891   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 21st 

October Total 

Change since 

21st October 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

21st October 

2024 

24 Mizoram 0 1 ↓ 238901 1 ↑ 734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 0   1339494   9215   

27 Puducherry 1 1↑  175809   1982   

28 Punjab 2   773416 1 ↑ 20600 1 ↑ 

29 Rajasthan 7 1 ↓ 1318184 3 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 0   44477   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 7 2 ↑ 3574069 5 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 0 2 ↓ 840811 2 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107646   943   

34 Uttarakhand 0   445010   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 3 11 ↓ 2122615 12 ↑ 23739   

36 West Bengal 2   2106497 4 ↑ 21558   

Total#            98  25 ↓     44510529 109 ↑ 533654 1 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (00), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on October 21, 2024 at 11.35 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since 14th October 2024] 

Covid-19 Vaccination as on:19 June 2024, 08:00 IST: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,861 (00,009↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 14th 

October Total 

Change since 

14th October 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

14th October 

2024 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326365   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 1 1 ↑ 738221   8038   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99575   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 1 2 ↓ 1174420 3 ↑ 14205   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 11   2016985 5 ↑ 26701   

10 Goa 0 1 ↓ 259692 1 ↑ 4014   

11 Gujarat 9 3 ↓ 1281658 3 ↑ 11101   

12 Haryana 1 1 ↑ 1068409   10787   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318873   4247   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477406   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 9 3 ↑ 4057051 26 ↑ 40410   

17 Kerala*** 53 28 ↓ 6848862 84 ↑ 72134 1 ↑ 

18 Ladakh 0   29457   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 0 1 ↓ 1046046 1 ↑ 10787   

21 Maharashtra 4 3 ↓ 8029750 7 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137891   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 14th 

October Total 

Change since 

14th October 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

14th October 

2024 

24 Mizoram 1 1 ↑ 238900   734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 0 2 ↓ 1339494 2 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 0   175809   1982   

28 Punjab 2 1 ↓ 773415 3 ↑ 20599   

29 Rajasthan 8 8 ↓ 1318181 11 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 0   44477   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 5 7 ↓ 3574064 12 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 2 2 ↑ 840809   4111   

33 Tripura 0   107646   943   

34 Uttarakhand 0   445010   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 14 2 ↑ 2122603   23739   

36 West Bengal 2   2106493 2 ↑ 21558   

Total#         123 46 ↓     44510420 160 ↑ 533653 1 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (00), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on October 14, 2024 at 11.09 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since 7th October 2024] 

Covid-19 Vaccination as on:19 June 2024, 08:00 IST: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,861 (00,009↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 7th 

October Total 

Change since 

7th October 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

7th October 

2024 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0   2326365   14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738221   8038   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99575   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 3 2 ↑ 1174417   14205   

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 11 3 ↓ 2016980 5 ↑ 26701   

10 Goa 1 1 ↑ 259691   4014   

11 Gujarat 12 1 ↓ 1281655 1 ↑ 11101   

12 Haryana 0 1 ↓ 1068409 1 ↑ 10787   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0   318873   4247   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477406   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 6 11↓  4057025 23 ↑ 40410   

17 Kerala*** 81 5 ↑ 6848778 81 ↑ 72133   

18 Ladakh 0   29457   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 1 3 ↓ 1046045 3 ↑ 10787   

21 Maharashtra 7 8 ↓ 8029743 15 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137891   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 7th 

October Total 

Change since 

7th October 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

7th October 

2024 

24 Mizoram 0 1 ↓ 238900 1 ↑ 734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2   1339492 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 0 1 ↓ 175809 1 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 3 2 ↓ 773412 5 ↑ 20599 1 ↑ 

29 Rajasthan 16 4 ↑ 1318170   9746   

30 Sikkim 0   44477   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 12 1 ↑ 3574052 11 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 0 2 ↓ 840809 2 ↑ 4111   

33 Tripura 0   107646   943   

34 Uttarakhand 0   445010   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 12   2122603   23739   

36 West Bengal 2 2 ↑ 2106491   21558   

Total#         169 18 ↓     44510260 150 ↑ 533652 1 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (02), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

 

  



COVID-19 State-wise Status (Accessed from the MoHFW website on October 7, 2024 at 11.09 a.m. IST) 

 [↑↓ Status change since 30th September 2024] 

Covid-19 Vaccination as on:19 June 2024, 08:00 IST: Total Vaccination - 220,68,94,861 (00,009↑) 

S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 30th 

September Total 

Change since 

30th September 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

30th September 

2024 

1 Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands 

0   10637   129   

2 Andhra Pradesh 0 1 ↓  2326365 1 ↑  14733   

3 Arunachal 

Pradesh 

0   66753   296   

4 Assam 0   738221   8038   

5 Bihar 0   843376   12315   

6 Chandigarh 0   99575   1186   

7 Chhattisgarh 1 
 

1174417 2 ↑  14205  1 ↑ 

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman 

and Diu 

0   11588   4   

9 Delhi 14 3 ↓ 2016975 9 ↑ 26701  1 ↑ 

10 Goa 0 4 ↓ 259691  4 ↑  4014   

11 Gujarat 13 2 ↑ 1281654 1 ↑ 11101   

12 Haryana 1 1 ↑ 1068408 
 

10787   

13 Himachal Pradesh 0 2 ↓  318873 2 ↑  4247   

14 Jammu and 

Kashmir 

0   477406   4793   

15 Jharkhand 0   438524   5337   

16 Karnataka 17 8 ↑ 4057002 10 ↑ 40410   

17 Kerala*** 76 8 ↓ 6848697 88 ↑ 72133   

18 Ladakh 0   29457   231   

19 Lakshadweep 0   11363   52   

20 Madhya Pradesh 4 2 ↓ 1046042 3 ↑ 10787   

21 Maharashtra 15 6 ↑ 8029728 9 ↑ 148602   

22 Manipur 0   137891   2149   

23 Meghalaya 0   95366   1628   



S. No. Name of State / UT 

 

 

Active Cases 

 

 

Cured/Discharged/Migrated 

Deaths 

 

 

Cumulative 

 

 

Death on 30th 

September Total 

Change since 

30th September 

2024 

Cumulative 

Change since 

30th September 

2024 

24 Mizoram 1 
 

238899 1 ↑ 734   

25 Nagaland 0   35251   782   

26 Odisha 2 1 ↑ 1339491 1 ↑ 9215   

27 Puducherry 1 1 ↓ 175808 3 ↑ 1982   

28 Punjab 5 1 ↑ 773407 3 ↑ 20598 1 ↑ 

29 Rajasthan 12   1318170 2 ↑ 9746   

30 Sikkim 0   44477   501   

31 Tamil Nadu 11 4 ↓ 3574041 15 ↑ 38086   

32 Telangana 2 2 ↑ 840807   4111   

33 Tripura 0   107646   943   

34 Uttarakhand 0   445010   7778   

35 Uttar Pradesh 12 1 ↓ 2122603  4 ↑ 23739   

36 West Bengal 0 4 ↓ 2106491 4 ↑  21558   

Total#          187 9 ↓     44510110 162 ↑ 533651 3 ↑ 

* Odisha - Active cases (01), further reconciliation of mortality figures is ongoing 

 


